PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER & DIRECTOR OF MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION,
TELANGANA STATE, HYDERABAD

PRESENT: D.S.Lokesh Kumar, 1.LA.S.,
Director of Mpl Admn

PROCGS.ROC.NO. 8293/1 4" FC/201 5-H2 DT:21-05-2016

Sub: Gadwal Municipality - 14" Finance Commission Grants for the year 2015-16-
Revised Annual Development Plans submitted - Approved - Reg.

Read: 1.This office Procgs. No.7177/14" FC/2015-16/ADPs-HZ, Dt.30-10-2015
addressed to Municipal Commissioner, Gadwal Municipality.
2. Lr.No.E1/14™ FC/2015, Dt.03-05-2016 of the Municipal Commissioner,

Gadwal Municipality addressed to this office.
3. Minutes of the Sanctioning & Monitoring Committee (SMC) of 147 FC

Grants held on 30-09-2015.

kkkkk

ORDER:

In the reference 1% read above, orders were issued sanctioning Fifty One (51) works
including SLB & DEABAS as proposed by the Municipal Commissioner, Gadwal Municipality
for an amount of Rs.2,25,27,864/- and differed Twenty Nine (29) works for an amount of
Rs.01,94,26,490/- for the year 2015-16 under 14" FC and directed the MC, Gadwal
Municipality to submit full details/revised proposals as per 14" FC admissible components

and guidelines.

2 Accordingly, In the reference 2" read above, the Municipal Commissioner, Gadwal
Municipality has submitted the following revised proposal (33 works) in place of differed
works and requested this office to accord administrative sanction for the revised proposals
under 14" FC for the year 2015-16, as the same was approved by the Municipal Council
vide C.R. No.131, dt.30-01-2016.

5 In view of above, and after careful examination of the proposal, revised
administrative sanction is accorded for taking up of the following (30) works for an amount
of Rs.01,74,26,000/- only and differed (02 works) for an amount of Rs.20.00 Lakhs for the
year 2015-16 under 14" FC Grants as per the 14" FC Guidelines:-

Remarks
of the
C&DMA

7,00,000 Approved

Revised Work proposal Amount in Rs.

e e o

Construction of CC Drain from B.Padma house to

B.Kurmanna house in Ward No.33.
Construction of CC Drain from D.Ramanna house to

Buddanna plot in Devendra nagar in Ward No.8.

7,00,000 Approved
Construction of CC Drain from H No.4-1-1 to H.No.4-1-

Construction of CC Drain from Kifayath house to Isag,
Councilor house & Yaparla Manzoor house to Azaz house 3,00,000 Approved
in Ward No.30.

Construction of CC Drain
School in Ward No.30. 5,00,000 | Approved




Pk L e e TR T s
Construction of CC Drain from Opp H.No5-1-1/1 Naik
¢ | Parvathamma house to Teacher Yugander house in 7,00,000 Approved

| Devendra nagar in Ward No.8.
Construction of CC Drain from Ravindar reddy house to
7 | Gattu suresh house at petrol bunk chowk in Gadwal 8,00,000 Approved
W.No.10
Approved
5,00,000 Approved
5,00,000 Approved
5,00,000 | Approved

7,26,000 | Approved

house & K.Krishna house to C.Muni house in Ward No.22.
Development of Greenary, Grills & Raising of Divider
walls from Ambedkar Chowk to Sunkulamma mettu in
Gadwal,W.No. 6 & 4.

Development of Greenary, Grills & Raising of Divider
10 | walls from Municipal Office Main Gate to Vegetable
11

Construction of CC Drain from Vishwanath house to
Beesireddy house and M.Ramulu house to Pedda Govindu

Market at Rajiv Marg in Gadwal, W.No.10 & 11.
Development of Greenary, Grills & Raising of Divider
walls from R&B Guest house to DSP Office in
Gadwal.W.No.10 & 7.

Development of Greenary, Grills & Raising of Divider
12 | walls from Telangana Bhavan to PJP Canal at Krishna
River Road in Gadwal.

Development of various Junctions

Theertha in Gadwal Town
Laying of 4 dia pipeline from Laxmireddy House No.7-3-

14 10 to Balachnder H.No.7-3-63 to Pedda Agraharam road
and H.No.7-3-44 T.Jayamma House to K.Jayamma House
15

at Ramananda

i

Approved

3,00,000
in W.No.12.

Laying of 4’ & 6’’ dia PVC Pipe line from H.No4-2-39 to
- H.No4-2-56 in Ward No.24. 5 3,00,000 | Approved
Laying of 4’ dia PVC pipe line from V.Venkatramulu
16 | house to M.Galanna house and MA Gafoor house to 2,00,000 | Approved
V.Sheshadri house in Ward No.21.
Laying of BT Road from Medical Ravi house to Vasantha
rayudu house at New HB Colony, Gadwal W.No.8. 10,00,000 | Approved
Ahobilam Mattam in Ward No.13. 5,00,000 | Approved

GO, =
Laying of CC Road & Cover Slab from Basireddy house to
Laying of CC Road & Laying of Cover Slab from
Nageshwaramma house to Narsimhulu house and

Narsimhulu house to V.Raju House and Venkatanna 9,00,000 Approved

House to M.Venkatanna House and Shankaramma House

to Narsimha Swamy Temple in Ward.13.

Laying of CC Road f rom H.No1-10-165 Eshwaraiah LIG to
. H No1-10-171 Shivaraju house in Ward No.6. 3,00,000 | Approved

19
20
Laying of CC Road from B.Shankaramma house to
M.Shankar house in Ward No.33. 2,00,000 | Approved
22

Laying of CC Road from HIG Suri babu house to Ayyappa

Swyamgy temple in Ward No.5 in HB Colony. i 73’400’0007 Appraved
Laying of CC Road from Jayamma house to Raichur Main
Road and Mujaheed house to Vikramulla house in Ward
No.28. oy 5 o

Laying of cc road from laxmi reddy house to M.Jayamma
House and K.Jayamma House to M.Thimmareddy House
and Sarojamma House to Saddala Laxmanna House in
W.No:12.

S S L

23 6,00,000 Approved

24

10,00,000 Approved




BN BT R e e
- Laying of CC Road from Naganna house to Satyasal 7.,00,000 Approved

5
6
7
8
29

temple Road in Gadwal.

2
Laying of CC Road from Ravindhar reddy house to Petrol d
Bunk chowk W.No.10 7,00:000 ApateRe
Laying of CC Road from H.No:4-3-40 to H.No:4-3-70 in
2 | e NG.24. 77 5,00,000 Approved
2

L e R L e gy
Construction of CC Drain & Laying of CC Road from
Pedda Narsimhulu house to Telugu Narsimhulu house,
Nabisab House to A.Mahammed House, K.Sunkanna 9,00,000 Approved
House to K.L.Doulu House, Gattu Thimmappa Hose to
Masjid & GP Office,W.No: 14

jid eGP Office W.Nos18
- Purchase of (55) Nos Tricycle Rickshaws for Maintenance 8.00,000 | Approved

of Sanitation.
Sup‘ply. of Sentatic Dust bins for maintenance of 10,00,000 Approved
sanitation

31 Erection of 3rd wire for Street Lighting from W.No.01 to Differed
W.No.17

32 Erection of 3rd w1re for street light from W.No.18 to Differed
W.No.33

| Total Amount Rs.1,74,26,000/- L

4. The Municipal Commissioner, Gadwal Municipality is directed to submit revised
proposal for an amount of Rs.20,00,490/- as per 14" FC admissible components &
guidelines and follow the existing procurement procedure, guidelines & instructions
issued, from time to time, while procuring/executing the above items, without any
deviation, including quality standards.

5. The Municipal Commissioner, Gadwal Municipality is further directed to obtain
approvals of type designs from the RDDTCP/DTCP, wherever necessary before
submitting estimates for technical sanction.

6. The Municipal Commissioner, Gadwal Municipality is further informed that the 14
Finance Commission Grants shall be utilized exclusively for the purpose of components
earmarked, and any deviation in the matter will be viewed seriously. The Municipal
Commissioner will be held responsible for any deviations in procurement or execution of
works. If the amounts incurred for the above items of work is more than the amounts
sanctioned, the differential amount shall be met from the Municipal General funds.

7 The Municipal Commissioner, Gadwal Municipality is directed to utilize the entire
14" FC grant immediately on priority basis and send UCs component wise and voucher wise
for the releases made in the prescribed proforma. While executing the works photographs
shall be taken before, during and after in similar angle and maintain in the file, and
upload the same in the website.
Sd/- D.S.Lokesh Kumar

Director of Municipal Administration
To
The Municipal Commissioner, Gadwal Municipality.
Copy to the Chairperson, Gadwal Municipality.
Copy to the Superintendent Engineer (PH), Hyderabad Region.
Copy to the RD,DTCP, Hyderabad Region.
Copy to the Regional Director-cum-Appellate Commissioner of Municipal Administration,

Hyderabad Region.

Copy to the District Collector, Mahaboobnagar District.

/t.c.f.b.o/

SUPE

\y,



